El Paso, TX



Legislation Details

File #: 22-1049 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Other Business Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/9/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/13/2022 Final action:

Title: Discussion and action on an appeal by the property owner of 1121 Terrace Court, El Paso, Texas in

the Sunset Heights Historic District regarding a decision rendered by the Historic Landmark Commission (HLC) in HLC Case PHAP22-00022 on June 6, 2022, to deny a Certificate of

Appropriateness for the referenced property. [POSTPONED FROM 08-16-2022 AND 08-30-2022]

Sponsors:

Indexes: Goal 3

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. the1121 Terrace City Council Appeal 8.16.22 (002), 2. HLC APPEAL SIGNED MOTION, 3. HLC -

ricardo feria 1121 terrace ct001, 4. HLC - council 1121 terrace ct002, 5. CC 40 - 1121 Terrace Court

CC appeal of HLC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2022	1	City Council		
8/30/2022	1	City Council		
8/16/2022	1	City Council		